

CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595

11-25-2002



102291966

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Dock	ket No.: P07461US00/RFH		
Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	(et 140 F 0740 10300/1(F)		
Name of conveying party(ies)			
BUCKLEY, Neil GILL, Andrew ROSE, Daniel GUCKLEY, Neil GUC			
GILL, Andrew SOUTH, Paul Stephel	n		
ROSE, Daniel BIELENBERG, Maxim	nilian		
PULLIN, Graham Mic	hael		
Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: IIT LIMITED			
Street Address: 21 Southampton Row			
City + Address: London WC1B 5HS, United Kingdom			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security A	Agreement		
Assignment Merger Security A Other: Corrected Assignment wher	_		
is correctly recited on the transmitte			
Change of Name X recorded Assignment attached here			
Execution Date: Sept. 13, 2001; Oct. 2, 2001; Feb. 6, 2002; March 2, 200	02		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
This document is filed together with a new application whose execution date is:			
This document is filed together with a new application whose execution date is.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
29/151,829			
E. Niema and addresse of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m	acilod:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. Tel.: 703-739-4900			
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexar	Idria, VA 22314-1437		
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
X Enclosed (fee code 581)	\$40.00		
(8. Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Ross F. Hunt, Jr. 24,082	November 19, 2002		
Name of person signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			
TDIA11 00000055 29151829			

11/22/2002 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS RELATING THERETO

Date: 202+ 2007

Parties:

'The Assignors'

NEIL BUCKLEY of A CALCOT COURT CALCOT HILL CLENT WORCS.

ANDREW GILL of 10 Vestis Drive, Salford M6 BEL (address)

DANIEL ROSE of 714 a Haverstock Hil, London 11/w3 24E

2 'The Assignee'

IIT LIMITED, of 21 Southampton Row, London WC1B 5HS, UNITED KINGDOM

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignors are inventors of the invention or inventions entitled Analytical Devices, Kits and Methods of Use ("the Invention") for which the patent application set out in the Schedule hereto has been filed ("the Patent Application") and in relation to the application for a registered design set out in the Schedule hereto has also been filed ("the Registered Design Application")
- The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned **(B)** all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Invention, the Patent Application and the Registered Design Application

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignors the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors:

- 1 The Assignors hereby sell and assign to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Invention and the Patent 1.1 Application and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

- 1.2 the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 the right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Patent Application;
- 1.4 all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Registered Design Application and any and all Registered Designs that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;
- 1.5 the right to claim priority from the Registered Design Application in any and all applications for registered designs or similar protection anywhere in the world, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Registered Design Application; to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.
- The Assignors and each of them hereby UNDERTAKE that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns they will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 3 The Assignors hereby request the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 4 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0671

SCHEDULE The Patent Application

Application No.

Filing Date:

Title

0114290.0

12 June 2001

ANALYTICAL DEVICES, KITS AND METHODS OF

USE

The Registered Design Application

Application No.	Filing Date:	Title
2102488	12 June 2001	ELECTRODE DEVICE
Address: 2 THE	<u>200</u> 1)	
on: September of: Signature: Plane	m white	Signature: Ades (M)
Name: E WHIT Address: 2 THE M MANUEL		-
SIGNED by DANIE on: مراجع المراجع in the presence of: Signature: عدولات	<u>20</u> 1)	Signature:
Name: E WHAT Address: 2 The h MANCHES		•
SIGNED for and on the IIT LIMITED on: 2.000 Oct.)	1. Signature PAUL MORAVIEC
in the presence of: Signature: O.O.W.) Name: O. R. H.	DAVES	Position: CEO
GERING H RGB 75	≥14 €	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS RELATING THERETO

Date: 2.03.02

Parties:

1 'The Assignors'

SUZY STONE of 43 Bedford Road, St Albans, ALI 3BH, UNITED KINGDOM

PAUL STEPHEN SOUTH of 29 Brumfield Road, West Ewell, Epsom, Surrey, KT19 9PA, UNITED KINGDOM

MAXIMILIAN BIELENBERG of 42 Beryl Road, Hammersmith, London, W6 8JS, UNITED KINGDOM

GRAHAM MICHAEL PULLIN of Basement Flat, 8 Brunswick Villas, Camberwell, London, SE5 7RR, UNITED KINGDOM

2 'The Assignee'

IIT LIMITED, of 21 Southampton Row, London WC1B 5HS, UNITED KINGDOM

Recitals:

(A) The Assignors are inventors of the invention or inventions entitled Analytical Devices, Kits and Methods of Use ("the Invention") for which the patent application set out in the Schedule hereto has been filed ("the Patent Application") and in relation to the application for a registered design set out in the Schedule hereto has also been filed ("the Registered Design Application")

(B) The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Invention, the Patent Application and the Registered Design Application

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignors the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors:

1 The Assignors hereby sell and assign to the Assignee absolutely and free from incumbrances:

1.1 all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Invention and the Patent Application and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;

- 1.2 the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee or its successors or assigns;
- 1.3 the right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Patent Application;
- 1.4 all of their respective rights title and interest in to and under the Registered Design Application and any and all Registered Designs that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;
- 1.5 the right to claim priority from the Registered Design Application in any and all applications for registered designs or similar protection anywhere in the world, such right to be enjoyed by the Assignee as from the date of filing of the Registered Design Application; to the intent that the Assignee shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.
- The Assignors and each of them hereby UNDERTAKE that at the request and cost of the Assignee or its successors or assigns they will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee or its successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignee or its successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- 3 The Assignors hereby request the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignee or its successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 4 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the Assignors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

REEL: 013503 FRAME: 0674

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

Application No. Filing Date:

SCHEDULE The Patent Application

Title

0114290.0	12 June 2001	ANALYTICAL DEVICES, KITS AND METHODS OF	
USE			
The Registered Design Application			
Application No.	Filing Date:	Title	
2102488	12 June 2001	ELECTRODE DEVICE	
SIGNED by SUZY	STONE		
on: 6/02/02	•	Signature:	
in the presence of:	0.65		
Signature:)			
Name: SIMON			
Address: 10 KARONA CLOSE, CHIGWELL, ESSEX 157 4EN			
	•		
SIGNED by PAUL	STEPHEN SOUTH		
on: 6/02/02)	Signature:	
in the presence of:)		
Signature:	3/200		
Name: CHRIS	AVIS		
Address: 29 BE	RRYMEDE ROA	O, CHISMICK, LONDON, WASTE.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MILIAN BIELENB	ERG	
on: 6·2·02)	Signature: MAL	
in the presence of:	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$		
Signature: 7/1900	, •	3	
Name: SIMON	-		
Address: 10 10	INA CLOSE, CHI	SNECL, ESSEX, 157 YEN	
		, 01	
	AM MICHAEL PU 7		
on: 6.2.260 (()	Signature:	
in the presence of	,)		
Signature:	-		
Name: F. SAMIK			
Address: 41 HORMERO RD, LONDON. W9 3NG			

CALCOT HILL

WORCS. DY99RX

CLENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2002